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[SURROGATE AGENCY RETAINER & EXPENSES

Match / Screen

Journey

Legal

Est. Expenses

Agency Retainer $20,000
Agency Fee for Add'l Embryo Transfers $600
Surrogate recruitment / advertising $0
Surrogate screening and match $0
Surrogate medical records review $0
Surrogate health insurance review $250+
Intended parents background screening $0
Legal evaluation and analysis $0
Case management / journey coordination $0
Coordination with clinic (screening /IVF) $0
Travel coordination $0
Consultation & guidance for intended parents $0
Consultation & guidance for surrogate $0
Birth arrangements guidance / coordination $0
Legal drafting of Surrogate Agreement $0
Surrogate psychological screening $800-$2,000
Surrogate home study $1,500
Surrogate & spouse criminal background check $400+
Intended Parent(s) criminal background check $400+
Intended parents psychological evaluation $500
Escrow management $1,500

[SURROGATE ESTIMATED COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES

Compensation

Screening

Surrogate Base Compensation $40,000+
Life insurance policy (if needed) $500+
Disability insurance (if needed) $0-$6,000

Screening travel for surrogate & companion:

Actual Costs

fair, hotel, and meals $1,000+
Long Distance Travel Mileage for surrogate and IRS Std. Mile
companion (in excess of 50 miles round-trip) Rate/mile
Medical Screening - lost wages Actual cost
Cap: $10,000

(aggregated)

Spouse Medical Screening - lost wages Actual cost
Cap: $2,000

(aggregated)

Screening -childcare $0-$15/hr

Transfer -childcare overnight

$0-$100/night




[ESTIMATED SURROGATE COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES CONT.

Embryo Transfer Transfer Fee $500
Start Injectable medication for embryo transfer $500
Surrogate embryo transfer lost wages Actual cost
Cap: $5,000
(aggregated)
Companion embryo transfer lost wages Actual cost
Cap: $2,000
(aggregated)
Total est. allowance for expenses (divided into $2,400
Pregnancy monthly payments of $200)
Maternity Clothing Allowance $750
Additional maternity clothing for Multiples $0
Breast milk (optional -if agreed upon) $250/week
Delivery (plus shipping)
Complications & High Risk [Bed Rest -Housekeeping $50/week
Pregnancy (Cap $600)
Bed Rest -childcare during day $12/hr
Bed Rest -childcare overnight $100/night
Pregnancy bed rest - lost wages Actual cost
Cap: $10,000
(aggregated)
Surrogate Fee for Multiple Pregnancy $5,000
Surrogate Fee for Invasive Procedures $500
Surrogate fee for Termination/Reduction $1,500
Post-birth bed rest / lost wages $0-$5,000
Surrogate Fee for Cesarean Section $2,500
Surrogate Fee for Loss of Reproductive Organs $1,000
Surrogate Fee for Loss of Uterus $5.000
Surrogate Fee for Ectopic Pregnancy Surgery $1,000
[ESTIMATED LEGAL FEES |
Gestational Carrier Legal drafting of GC Contract $0
Contract
Attorney Review of contract for intended parents $1,500+
Attorney Review of contract for surrogate $1,500+
Estate Planning |Estate planning for intended parents (if needed) $1500+]
Finalization Intended parents legal representation for parental rights $3,000+
Surrogate legal representation for parental rights $0-$1500+
Coordination -DNA testing, passport issuance, etc. $0-$1,000+
Court fees $0-$150+

TOTAL EST. SURROGACY: $90,000+]

Estimated total does not include pregnancy complications, high risk pregnancy, health insurance, or
fertility/medical costs. Due to the nature of surrogacy arrangements we are unable to predict or guarantee any

costs. Therefore your total costs may be less than or greater than these estimates.



